
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00338

05/25/2
022

AND Plaintiff
NEWLAND, RORY EUGENE 
vs. PIPPIN, MARK PAUL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00079

05/25/2
022

BAKER, JERRY LEE Defendant
BAKER, KELLY MICHELLE 
vs. BAKER, JERRY LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00079

05/25/2
022

BAKER, KELLY 
MICHELLE Plaintiff

BAKER, KELLY MICHELLE 
vs. BAKER, JERRY LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00256

05/25/2
022

BALL, DILLYNN 
WILLIAM Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BALL, DILLYNN WILLIAM

LARCENY FROM HOUSE, AFC 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00180

05/25/2
022

BALL, DILLYNN 
WILLIAM Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BALL, DILLYNN WILLIAM

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00339

05/25/2
022

BOE, KATHLEEN Defendant
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
BOE, KATHLEEN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00182

05/25/2
022

BOYD, CREED 
THOMAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOYD, CREED THOMAS

DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00259

05/25/2
022

DAVIDSON, CHRISTOPER 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DAVIDSON, CHRISTOPER 
LEE

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00258

05/25/2
022

EUBANKS, JERRY 
NEAL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EUBANKS, JERRY NEAL

EMBEZZLEMENT OF PROPERTY 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00257

05/25/2
022

EUBANKS, SHERRY Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EUBANKS, SHERRY

EMBEZZLEMENT OF PROPERTY 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00344

05/25/2
022

JOHNS, JEREMY 
BRANDON Defendant

RCB BANK vs. JOHNS, 
JEREMY BRANDON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00344

05/25/2
022

JOHNS, TERRA 
LYNN Defendant

RCB BANK vs. JOHNS, 
JEREMY BRANDON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00343

05/25/2
022

KATADRIK, BENJI Defendant
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
KATADRIK, BENJI

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00077

05/25/2
022

KING, DONALD 
WAYNE Plaintiff

KING, DONALD WAYNE vs. 
KING, SUSAN ELAINE 
LITTLE SUN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00077

05/25/2
022

KING, SUSAN ELAINE LITTLE 
SUN Defendant

KING, DONALD WAYNE vs. 
KING, SUSAN ELAINE 
LITTLE SUN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00346

05/25/20
22

LONG, EDWINA 
FAY Defendant

RCB BANK vs. LONG, EDWINA FAY MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00338

05/25/20
22

NEWLAND, ANGLEA 
J. Plaintiff

NEWLAND, RORY EUGENE vs. 
PIPPIN, MARK PAUL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00338

05/25/20
22

NEWLAND, RORY 
EUGENE Plaintiff

NEWLAND, RORY EUGENE vs. 
PIPPIN, MARK PAUL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00341

05/25/20
22

ORR, EUGENE 
ROY Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ORR, 
EUGENE ROY JR.

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00183

05/25/20
22

PAPPAN, KEENAN 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PAPPAN,
KEENAN WAYNE

DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00181

05/25/20
22

PHELPS, TERESA 
LYNNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PHELPS,
TERESA LYNNE

PUBLIC INTOXICATION 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00338

05/25/20
22

PIPPIN, MARK 
PAUL Defendant

NEWLAND, RORY EUGENE vs. 
PIPPIN, MARK PAUL

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00340

05/25/20
22

RAIDA, BETTY 
SUE Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. RAIDA, 
BETTY SUE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00345

05/25/20
22

RAINVILLE, RACE 
ALAN Defendant

RCB BANK vs. RAINVILLE, RACE 
ALAN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00344

05/25/20
22

RCB BANK Plaintiff
RCB BANK vs. JOHNS, JEREMY 
BRANDON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00345

05/25/20
22

RCB BANK Plaintiff
RCB BANK vs. RAINVILLE, RACE 
ALAN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00346

05/25/20
22

RCB BANK Plaintiff RCB BANK vs. LONG, EDWINA FAY MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00342

05/25/20
22

STARK, 
KAMERON Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. STARK, 
KAMERON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00339

05/25/20
22

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. BOE, 
KATHLEEN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00340

05/25/20
22

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. RAIDA, 
BETTY SUE

MONEY JUDGMENT

 

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00341

05/25/20
22

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ORR, 
EUGENE ROY JR.

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00342

05/25/20
22

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. STARK, 
KAMERON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00343

05/25/20
22

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
KATADRIK, BENJI

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00078

05/25/20
22

WHITE, DANETTE 
LYNN Defendant

WHITE, DONALD WAYNE JR vs. 
WHITE, DANETTE LYNN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00078

05/25/20
22

WHITE, DONALD 
WAYNE Plaintiff

WHITE, DONALD WAYNE JR vs. 
WHITE, DANETTE LYNN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE
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