Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00338	05/25/2 022	AND Plaintiff	NEWLAND, RORY EUGENE vs. PIPPIN, MARK PAUL	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00079	05/25/2 022	BAKER, JERRY LEE Defendant	BAKER, KELLY MICHELLE vs. BAKER, JERRY LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00079	05/25/2 022	BAKER, KELLY MICHELLE Plaintiff	BAKER, KELLY MICHELLE vs. BAKER, JERRY LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00256	05/25/2 022	BALL, DILLYNN WILLIAM <mark>Defendant OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BALL, DILLYNN WILLIAM	LARCENY FROM HOUSE, AFC (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00180	05/25/2 022	BALL, DILLYNN WILLIAM Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BALL, DILLYNN WILLIAM	OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00339	05/25/2 022	BOE, KATHLEEN Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. BOE, KATHLEEN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00182	05/25/2 022	BOYD, CREED THOMAS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOYD, CREED THOMAS	DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00259	05/25/2 022	DAVIDSON, CHRISTOPER LEE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DAVIDSON, CHRISTOPER LEE	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00258	05/25/2 022	EUBANKS, JERRY NEAL <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EUBANKS, JERRY NEAL	EMBEZZLEMENT OF PROPERTY (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00257	05/25/2 022	EUBANKS, SHERRY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EUBANKS, SHERRY	EMBEZZLEMENT OF PROPERTY (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00344	05/25/2 022	JOHNS, JEREMY BRANDON Defendant	RCB BANK vs. JOHNS, JEREMY BRANDON	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00344	05/25/2 022	JOHNS, TERRA LYNN <b>Defendant</b>	RCB BANK vs. JOHNS, JEREMY BRANDON	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00343	05/25/2 022	KATADRIK, BENJI Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. KATADRIK, BENJI	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00077	05/25/2 022	KING, DONALD WAYNE Plaintiff	KING, DONALD WAYNE vs. KING, SUSAN ELAINE LITTLE SUN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00077	05/25/2 022	KING, SUSAN ELAINE LITTLE SUN Defendant	KING, DONALD WAYNE vs. KING, SUSAN ELAINE LITTLE SUN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00346	05/25/20 22	LONG, EDWINA FAY Defendant	RCB BANK vs. LONG, EDWINA FAY	Y MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00338	05/25/20 22	NEWLAND, ANGLEA J. Plaintiff	NEWLAND, RORY EUGENE vs. PIPPIN, MARK PAUL	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00338	05/25/20 22	NEWLAND, RORY EUGENE Plaintiff	NEWLAND, RORY EUGENE vs. PIPPIN, MARK PAUL	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00341	05/25/20 22	ORR, EUGENE ROY Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ORR, EUGENE ROY JR.	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00183	05/25/20 22	PAPPAN, KEENAN WAYNE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PAPPAN KEENAN WAYNE	, DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00181	05/25/20 22	PHELPS, TERESA LYNNE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PHELPS TERESA LYNNE	, PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00338	05/25/20 22	PIPPIN, MARK PAUL Defendant	NEWLAND, RORY EUGENE vs. PIPPIN, MARK PAUL	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00340	05/25/20 22	RAIDA, BETTY SUE <b>Defendant</b>	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. RAIDA, BETTY SUE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00345	05/25/20 22	RAINVILLE, RACE ALAN Defendant	RCB BANK vs. RAINVILLE, RACE ALAN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00344	05/25/20 22	RCB BANK Plaintiff	RCB BANK vs. JOHNS, JEREMY BRANDON	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00345	05/25/20 22	RCB BANK Plaintiff	RCB BANK vs. RAINVILLE, RACE ALAN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00346	05/25/20 22	RCB BANK Plaintiff	RCB BANK vs. LONG, EDWINA FAY	Y MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00342	05/25/20 22	STARK, KAMERON Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. STARK, KAMERON	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00339	05/25/20 22	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. BOE, KATHLEEN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00340	05/25/20 22	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. RAIDA, BETTY SUE	MONEY JUDGMENT
	Case	Filed			
Court	Number	On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2022-			SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ORR,	MONEY JUDGMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00341	05/25/20 22	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ORR, EUGENE ROY JR.	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	SC-2022-	05/25/20	SUN LOAN	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. STARK,	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	00342	22	COMPANY Plaintiff	KAMERON	
Kay	SC-2022-	05/25/20	SUN LOAN	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	00343	22	COMPANY Plaintiff	KATADRIK, BENJI	
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00078	05/25/20 22	WHITE, DANETTE LYNN Defendant	WHITE, DONALD WAYNE JR vs. WHITE, DANETTE LYNN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2022-	05/25/20	WHITE, DONALD	WHITE, DONALD WAYNE JR vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
(Newkirk)	00078	22	WAYNE Plaintiff	WHITE, DANETTE LYNN	